No. A-19011/7/2016-P.!! Government of India Ministry of Environment, Forest and Climate Change

Indira Paryavaran Bhawan, Jor Bagh Road, Aliganj, New Delhi – 110003.

Dated: 16th October, 2017

<u>ORDER</u>

Consequent upon his appointment as Officer on Special Duty in the Department of Expenditure, Ministry of Finance vide Department of Personnel & Training (Secretariat of the Appointments Committee of the Cabinet) communication No.36/01/2017-EO(SM.I) dated 11th October, 2017, Shri Ajay Narayan Jha, IAS (MN: 1982) is hereby relieved as Secretary, Ministry of Environment, Forest and Climate Change with effect from afternoon of 13th October, 2017.

Under Secretary to the Government of India Tel. No. 24695358

Distribution:

- (i) Shri Ajay Narayan Jha, Secretary, MoEF&CC
- (ii) Pay and Accounts Officer, MoEF&CC, New Delhi.
- (iii) DDO (Cash), MoEF&CC, New Delhi.
- (iv) Department of Personnel & Training (Secretary, Appointment Committee of the Cabinet & Establishment Officer), North Block, New Delhi.
- (v) Additional Secretary, Department of Expenditure, M/o Finance, New Delhi.
- (vi) PS to Minister of State of EF&CC.
- (vii) Addl. PS to Minister for State of EF&CC
- (viii) PPS to Secretary (EF&CC)/ PPS to DGF&SS
- (ix) AS(AP)/AS(AKJ)/AS(AKM)/AS&FA/ADG(FC)/Sr. Adviser (AS)
- (x) JS(RSP)/ JS(RKS)/ JS(GB)/ JS(JT)/ Statistical Advisor/ Economic Adviser/ All Advisers/ All IGFs/ CE(CCU)/ CCA
- (xi) Chief Secretary, Government of Manipur, Imphal
- (xii) Cash/ GA/ Library for issue of "No Dues Certificate" in respect of Shri Ajay Narayan Jha, Secretary.
- (xiii) Consultant (IT) for updation on website.
- (xiv) GA /GC /Parliament /P.I /P.III /IWSU /RTI/ Protocol /NRCD/ NAEB/ Reception Officer /Information & Facilitation Counter, MoEF&CC
- (xv) Service Book/ Personal File/ Guard File/ Spare Copies.